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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1059

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 MARCH 2015
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 8)

1059. The Leader of the Opposition (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

Was (a) she or (b) her department made aware of any irregularities in the awarding of the R631 million sanitation services tender to a certain group (name furnished) by the Amathole District Municipality in the Eastern Cape; if so, (i) on what date and (ii) what steps has (aa) she or (bb) her department taken in dealing with this situation? NW1219E
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REPLY:

No, neither | nor the Department have been made aware of any irregularities in the

awarding of the R631 million sanitation services tender.
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